2083548370

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	619A		U.S. Department of Com Patent and Trademark C PATENT		
	RECORDA	ATION FORM COVI	'ER SHEET		
		PATÈNTS ONLY	Y		
TO: The Direct			rd the attached original document(s) or copy(les	-)-	
Submission	Туре	Conveyance Type	)ė		
New New		✓ Assignment	Security Agreement		
Resubmis Documen	ssion (Non-Recordation) t ID# 70014224	License	Change of Name		
Correctio	n of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	Other		
Corrective	e Document	(For Use	U.S. Government  e ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)		
Reel#	Frame #		partmental File Secret File		
Conveying I	Party(ies)	Mark if additional	i names of conveying parties attached Execution D	Pate Year	
Name (line 1)	BENEDICT-FRASER, SIMON		02/04/20	04	
Name (line 2)	1 21 110 2 2 2 1		Execution D	loto	
Second Party			Month Pay	Year	
Name (line 1)	BROWN-KERR, WILLIAM		02/04/20	04	
Name (line 2)					
Receiving P	Receiving Party  Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1)	Name (line 1) MAXWELL DOWNHOLE TECHNOLOGY, LTD.  if document to be recorded to an easignment and the receiving party is not				
Name (line 2)	dorriched in the United				
Address (line 1)	14 ALBYN PLACE		representative is a (Designation must saperate document	ne e	
			Assignment.)	c non	
Address (line 2)	ABERDEENSHIRE				
Address (line 3)		UNITED KINGDOM	AB 10 RZ Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name	DEREK H. MAUGHAN				
Address (line 1)	DYKAS, SHAVER & NIPPER, LLP				
Address (line 2)	PO BOX 877				
Address (line 3)	BOISE, IDAHO 83701-0877				
Address (line 4)	UNITED STATES				
EOD OFFICE INC ONLY					
		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	•		
į.					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20303, See OMB Information Collection Budget Package (9851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	208-345-1122
Name DEREK H. MAUGHAN		
Address (line 1) DYKAS, SHAVER & NIPPER, LLP		
Address (line 2) PO BOX 877		
Address (line 3) BOISE, IDAHO 83701-0877	The state of the s	
Address (line 4) UNITED STATES		
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docume	ent #
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	nber(s) Mark if a	additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the F		
Patent Application Number(s)	Paten	t Number(s)
10/482,679		
If this document is being filed together with a new Pate was	ent Application, enter the date the patent applica	tion Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT
Number of Properties  Enter the total	number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	
Method of Payment: Enclo	osed Deposit Account	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or If add		
	Deposit Account Number: #	
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the conditional indicated herein.	olief, the foregoing information is true a original document. Charges to deposit	nd correct and any account are authorized, as
DEREK H. MAUGHAN		JANUARY 24, 2005
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

PAGE 04

	·Alento	
Conveying F	Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying Conveying Parties	Execution Date
_	KNIGHT, JOHN	Month Day Year 02/05/2004
Name (line 2)		
Name (line 1)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving P	arty Mark If additional nar	nes of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)		if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code
Manager 11		If document to be recorded
Name (line 1)		is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 1)		(Designation must be a separate (locument from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
	City State/Country	Zip Code
		additional numbers attached
	the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers atent Application Number(s)	nt Number(s)
<u>                                   </u>		

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 015618 FRAME: 0210** 

01/03/2005 11:25

2083548370

01/03/2005

PAGE 02

	00142244				
FORM PTO-1619A Expirat 06/30/99 CMB 0654-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Tradomark Office PATENT				
	ATION FORM COVER SHEET				
	PATENTS ONLY				
	temark Office: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).  Conveyance Type				
Submission Type  New	Assignment Security Agreement				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# 102771512	License Change of Name				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Departmental File Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Pay Year				
Name (line 1) BENEDICT-FRASER, SIMON	02/04/2004				
Name (line 2)  Second Party Name (line 1) BROWN-KERR, WILLIAM  Execution Date Month Party Year  82/04/2004					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party	Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) MAXWELL DOWNHOLE TECHNO	Name (line 1) MAXWELL DOWNHOLE TECHNOLOGY, LTD.				
Name (line 2)  demicled in the United States, an experiment of a sometic representative is attached.					
Address (line 1) 14 ALBYN PLACE	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)				
Address (line 2) ABERDEENSHIRE					
Address (line 3) ABERDEEN	UNITED KINGDOM AB 10 RZ State/County 2p Code				
Domestic Representative Name and A	ddress Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name DEREK H. MAUGHAN					
Address (Ilne 1) DYKAS, SHAVER & NIPPER, LLP					
Address (line 2) PO BOX 877 Address (line 3) BOISE, IDABO 83701-0877					
Address (line 4) UNITED STATES					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
	t Mil or time nod and t				

bits burden reporting for life collection of information is extinuted to average approximately 20 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recentled, including time for reviewing the decision of all produced to complete the Cover Sheet. Send communic reporting the burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Tradement. Office, Chies, Chies

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office,
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**PATENT** 

REEL: 015618 FRAME: 0211

01/03/2005 11:25 2083548370

DYKAS SHAVER NIPPER

PAGE 03

FORM PTO-1619B Explica 08:30/99 OMB 0831-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Addres	S Area Code and Telephone Number	er 208-345-1122
Name DEREK H. MAUGHAN		
Address (line 1) DYKAS, SHAVER & NIPPER,	LLP	
Address (line 2) PO BOX 877		
Address (line 3) BOISE, IDAHO 83701-0877		
Address (line 4) UNITED STATES		
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachmen	pages of the attached conveyance doc its.	eument # 2
Application Number(s) or Patent I	Number(s) Ma the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num	irk if additional numbers attached been for the same property).
Patent Application Number(s	5) P:	atent Number(s)
16/482,679		
		Month Bay Year
If this document is being filed together with a new was	w Patent Application, enter the date the patent ap	plication
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number assigned.	r nber pcT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the t	total number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount Fee Am	ount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	): \$
	Enclosed Deposit Account	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account of	r if additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number:	#
	Authorization to charge additional feet	s; Yes . Na .
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge ar attached copy is a true copy of Indicated herein.	nd belief, the foregoing information is to the original document. Charges to dep	rue and correct and eny posit account are authorized, as
DEREK H. MAUGHAN		1/3/69
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

**REEL: 015618 FRAME: 0212** 

	20.0		Finket No.: MAXW101	埔
	06-21-26 <sub>04</sub> 	ON FORM COVER S	COPST/PTO 20 Multiplication 2004 park of	
Teb settings 🔷 🔒	102771512	<b>V</b>	<b>10</b> /482679 •	
Name of conveying pa FRASER, ET AL.			the attached original documents or copy thereof. address of receiving party(ies):	
	5.20.01	<b>-</b>	AXWELL DOWNHOLE TECHNOLOGY, LT Idress: 14 ALBYN PLACE	D
Additional names(s) of conveying	ig party(ies) attached? X Yes	□ No ABERDEEN	N ABERDÉENSHIRE ABIO 1RZ	
3. Nature of conveyance:	- V (	UNITED KI	NGDOM	
■ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Add	ress: 14 ALBYN PLACE, ABERDEEN	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of I	Name ABERDEEN	NSHIRE ABIO IRZ UNITED KINGDOM	
☐ Other		City:	State: ZIP;	
Execution Date: 5 FEBR	UARY 2004	Additional nam	e(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
If this document is being A. Patent Application N 10/482,679		B. Pat	tent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of p	arty to whom corresponden	nbers attached?	□ No	
concerning document s	hould be mailed:	6. Total number	er of applications and patents involved:	
Name: DEREK H. MA Internal Address: PO E BOISE, IDAHO 8370	3OX 877 I-0877	Enclose credited	7 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.88  ad - Any excess or insufficiency should be done debited to deposit account account	
/ Street Address: 802 W	EST BANNOCK, SUITE 405	8. Deposit acc	ount number:	<b>7</b> 8.7 <b>.</b>
City: BOISE	State: ID ZIP	83702 (Attach duplicat	te copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
D. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge of the original document DEREK H. MAUGHAN	edge and belief, the foregoi	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	correct and any attached copy is a true copy МАУ 20, 2003	
Name of Person		Signature g cover sheet, attachments,	<b>PATENT</b> Date	_

Assignment of Rights, Title and (Multiple inventors; sir	Docket No. MAXW101			
This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):				
United States of America rights, title	and interest in the invention			
Foreign rights, title and interest in the	e invention			
☑ United States Patent Application Series				
Date of Execution:				
United States Provisional Patent App				
☐ United States Patent No(s).				
International (PCT) Patent Application	on Serial No.			
Other (specify)				
Title of the Invention	<del></del> :-			
INSULATING DEVICE AND ASSEMBLY				
		į į		
		·		
Inventors (assignors)				
Name	Address			
SIMON BENEDICT FRASER	The Firs, 70 Beltie Road, Torphins, Abardo	een AB31 4JT, United Kingdom		
WILLIAM BROWN-KERR	8 Golf Place, Aboyne, Aberdeenshire AB3			
JOHN KNIGHT	Glasbarr, Crathes, Banchory, Aberdeensh	ire, United Kingdom		
Assignee				
Name Address				
MAXWELL DOWNHOLE TECHNOLOGY LTD. 14 Albyn Place				
	Aberdeen Aberdeenshire	. 1		
AB10 1 RZ UNITED KINGDOM				
		A DOTA ADELVO		

[Page 1 of 3 ]

ASC3A/REV01

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

2083548370

Docket No. MAXW101

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name		Signature/Date
SIMON BENEDICT FRASER	 Fram	4th GEBRUARY 2004
WILLIAM BROWN-KERR	 Washroun Kr	en 4th FEBRUMBY 2004
JOHN KNIGHT	HATE DO	* 574 FEBRUARY 2004
	BO	
	 	-

[Page 2 of 3 ]

PATENT REEL: 015618 FRAME: 0215